belfuse.com/cinch
HDA High Density Adaptor
From Board to Bulkhead
The HDA has been designed to bridge the optical high bandwidth gap from your
board to bulkhead, quickly, easily and cost effectively. Utilising the industry
standard US Conec MTP® receptacle in the rear of the adaptor and our proven
expanded beam technology for the rugged interface, the HDA manages your
board to chassis interface in a safe and easy way, protecting the internal

Optical Insert Arrangements
Ordering Information
Connector Family
HDA = High Density Adaptor
END A - Connector Family
S  = Senior
J = Junior
END A - Connector Type
BD = Bulkhead D-Hole Mount
Connector Shell Material
A  = Aluminium Hard Anodise
AZBK  = Aluminium Zinc Cobalt Black
AZOL = Aluminium Zinc Cobalt Olive
S  = Stainless Steel
ZNBK  = Aluminium Zinc Nickel Black
N = Nickel Aluminium Bronze
Number of Fibres
2 = 2 Optical Channels
4 = 4 Optical Channels
8 = 8 Optical Channels (Senior only)
HDA S  BD A 8  09 B  MP
Wavelength of Operation
A = 850 / 1300nm
B = 1310 / 1550nm
C = 1310nm ONLY
D = 1550nm ONLY
Fibre Type
09 = 9/125
50 = 50/125
62 = 62.5/125
OM3 = 50/125 OM3
END B – Connector Type
0 = No Electrical Contacts Size 20
2 = 2 Electrical Contacts Size 20
0 = No Electrical Contacts Size 20
2 = 2 Electrical Contacts Size 20
2 = 2 Electrical Contacts Size 20